OP \$90.00 86457429

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Assurant, Inc.		06/08/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Indemnity Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	Three Bala Plaza East, Suite 300	
City:	Bala Cynwyd	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86457429	ARIC	
Serial Number:	86457410	AMERICAN RELIABLE INSURANCE COMPANY	
Serial Number:	86457419	AMERICAN RELIABLE INSURANCE COMPANY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: angie.wicker@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Kees	
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Kees/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment to Global 06-08-2015#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment to Global 06-08-2015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0210

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assurant, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 28 Liberty Street, New York, NY 10005, ("Assignors"), has in connection with Assignor's goods and services adopted, used or had bona fide intent to use, and is the owner of a certain trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Global Indemnity Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Three Bala Plaza East, Suite 300, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, Assignors do hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof and common law rights therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Trademark Assignment to be effective as of $\lambda = 0.015$.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSURANT, INC.

LEGAL02\35322492

TRADEMARK REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0211

SCHEDULE A

Mark spin ourself makes the spinish	App. No. 🖖 🚉	App. Date
ARIC	86/457,429	November 18, 2014
AMERICAN RELIABLE INSURANCE COMPANY	86/457,410	November 18, 2014
AMERICAN RELIABLE INSURANCE COMPANY & Design American Reliable BRUTANG COMPANY	86/457,419	November 18, 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005556 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 06/18/2015